

Town of Ingersoll Boards and Committees

Ingersoll Rural Cemetery Board

Overview

The Ingersoll Rural Cemetery Board is responsible for the management, regulation, and control of the Ingersoll Rural Cemetery located in Zorra Township. Control of the Cemetery was vested in the Board through amending By-Law 80-3010.

Terms of Reference

To ensure the Ingersoll Rural Cemetery is operated and managed in accordance with the *Cemeteries Act (Revised), R.S.O. 1990, c.C.4*

Composition

Membership of the Ingersoll Rural Cemetery Board is set at five (5) members. One member of the Council for the Town of Ingersoll, to be appointed annually; one member of the Council of Zorra Township, to be appointed annually; two members to be appointed annually by the plot holders residing in the Town of Ingersoll; and one member appointed annually by the plot holders residing in the Township of Zorra.

Council Member(s)

- Councillor Petrie first two years of the term
- Councillor Eus last two years of the term

Meeting Date and Location

The Ingersoll Rural Cemetery Board typically meets on the last Wednesday of every month.